

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1527 OF 2007
KALLOO & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
O R D E R

RESPONDENT(S)

Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record. We find that there is sufficient evidence to warrant the conviction and sentence of Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3. Accordingly, we uphold their conviction and sentence. However, from the medical evidence, it is clear that injuries found on the deceased are attributable only to the weapons used by Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3. Kalloo â- appellant No.2 and Douja â- appellant No.4 are entitled to benefit of doubt. Accordingly, their conviction and sentence is set aside and they are acquitted. Their bail bonds are cancelled. Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3 are directed to surrender to custody, failing which they be taken into custody to undergo the remaining sentence. The appeal is disposed of in above terms. A copy of this order to be sent to the

2
jurisdictional Chief Judicial Magistrate for compliance. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]
.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
22ND MARCH, 2017

3
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1527 OF 2007
PUNNA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
O R D E R

RESPONDENT(S)

Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record. We find that there is sufficient evidence to warrant the conviction and sentence of Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3. Accordingly, we uphold their conviction and sentence. However, from the medical evidence, it is clear that injuries found on the deceased are attributable only to the weapons used by Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3. Kalloo â- appellant No.2 and Douja â- appellant No.4 are entitled to benefit of doubt. Accordingly, their conviction and sentence is set aside and they are acquitted. Their bail bonds are cancelled. Punna â- appellant No.1 and Bukharu @ Mathura â- appellant No.3 are directed to surrender to custody, failing which they be taken into custody to undergo the remaining sentence. The appeal is disposed of in above terms. A copy of this order to be sent to the

4
jurisdictional Chief Judicial Magistrate for compliance.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]
.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
22ND MARCH, 2017

5

R E V I S E D
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1527/2007

KALLOO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 22/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd, Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. R. Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi B., Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Revised signed order is placed on the file)

6

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1527/2007

PUNNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 22/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd, Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. R. Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi B., Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)